

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MANIPUR Langol, Imphal-795004, Manipur Ph. (0385) 2058566 /email:-nitmanipur@yahoo.in

An Autonomous Institute under MHRD, Govt. of India.

No.NITM.3/(3-Acad)/Notice/2018/43

Dated: 22/03/2021

Notice

As per Item No. 20.8 resolution of the 20th Senate meeting held on 24/02/2021, it is hereby notified that there should not be any contingencies carry over from one financial year to another for the Ph.D students.

(Prof. Kh. Manglem Singh)

Registrar (i/c) NIT Manipur

- 1. P.S to the Director
- 2. Dean (AA)
- 3. All HoDs
- 4. Technical Officer for uploading in the institute website
- 5. Academic Section
- 6. Accounts Section
- 7. Notice Boards



NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MANIPUR

Langol, Imphal-795004, Manipur Ph. (0385) 2058566 /email:-<u>nitmanipur@yahoo.in</u> An Autonomous Institute under MHRD, Govt. of India.

No.NITM.3/(3-Acad)/Notice/2018/46

Dated: 22/03/2021

Notice

The 20th Senate meeting vide its resolution No.20.17, Ex-Post facto approved the courses under Major/Electives for M.Tech programme in Civil Engineering Department which are given below:

Sl.	Course Title /Code	
No.	· ·	Ş
1.	ADVANCED FLUID MECHANICS	(3-0-2-8)
2.	FLUVIAL HYDRAULICS	(3-0-0-6)
3.	ECOHYDROLOGY & ECOHYDRAULICS	(3-0-0-6)
4.	GEOSPATIAL HYDROLOGY & CLIMATE CHANGE	(3-0-2-8)
5.	GEOINFORMATICS FOR DISASTER MANAGEMENT (GeoDM)	(3-0-0-6)
6.	GEOMATICS in URBAN ANALYSIS	(3-0-0-6)
7.	THERMAL MICROWAVE & HYPERSTECTRAL REMOTE	(3-0-2-8)
	SENSING	
8.	GROUNDWATER ENGINEERING	(3-0-0-6)

(Prof. Kh. Manglem Singh)

Registrar (i/c) NIT Manipur

- 1. P.S to the Director
- 2. Dean (AA)
- 3. HoD, Civil Engineering Department
- 4. Technical Officer for uploading in the institute website
- 5. Academic Section
- 6. Accounts Section
- 7. Notice Boards



NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MANIPUR

Langol, Imphal-795004, Manipur Ph. (0385) 2058566 /email:-<u>nitmanipur@yahoo.in</u>
An Autonomous Institute under MHRD, Govt. of India.

No.NITM.3/(3-Acad)/Notice/2018/47

Dated: 22/03/2021

Notice

The 20th Senate meeting vide its resolution No.20.18 approved in floating new electives for M.Tech programme in Civil Engineering Department which are given below:

CE 510 :

Biological Processes in Environmental Engineering (3-0-0-6)

CE 512

Environmental Systems Engineering Laboratory (1-0-4-6)

CE 514

Industrial Waste water Pollution Control (3-0-0-6)

(Prof. Kh. Manglem Singh)

Registrar (i/c) NIT Manipur

- 1. P.S to the Director
- 2. Dean (AA)
- 3. HoD, Civil Engineering Department
- 4. Technical Officer for uploading in the institute website
- 5. Academic Section
- 6. Accounts Section
- 7. Notice Boards



NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MANIPUR

Langol, Imphal-795004, Manipur Ph. (0385) 2058566 /email:-<u>nitmanipur@yahoo.in</u> An Autonomous Institute under MHRD, Govt. of India.

No.NITM.3/(3-Acad)/Notice/2018/44

Dated: 22/03/2021

Notice

As per Item No. 20.9 resolution of the 20th Senate meeting held on 24/02/2021, it is hereby notified that double fee payment made through loan due to late sanction of loan by the bank may be refunded. For little excess money credited in the student account, the same Senate meeting directed not to refund but to get adjusted in the next semester fee payment.

(Prof. Kh. Manglem Singh)

Registrar (i/c) NIT Manipur

- 1. P.S to the Director
- 2. Dean (AA)
- 3. All HoDs
- 4. Technical Officer for uploading in the institute website
- 5. Academic Section
- 6. Accounts Section
- 7. Notice Boards



NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MANIPUR

Langol, Imphal-795004, Manipur Ph. (0385) 2058566 /email:-<u>nitmanipur@yahoo.in</u> An Autonomous Institute under MHRD, Govt. of India.

No.NITM.3/(3-Acad)/Notice/2018/45

Dated: 22/03/2021

Notice

The 20th Senate meeting vide its resolution No.20.16 approved to change the subject name "Electronics and Electrical Measurement and Instrumentation Laboratory" (Electives) to "Electronics, Electrical & Instrument measurement Laboratory".

(Prof. Kh. Manglem Singh)

Registrar (i/e) NIT Manipur

- 1. P.S to the Director
- 2. Dean (AA)
- 3. All HoDs
- 4. Technical Officer for uploading in the institute website
- 5. Academic Section
- 6. Accounts Section
- 7. Notice Boards



NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MANIPUR

Langol, Imphal-795004, Manipur Ph. (0385) 2058566 /email:-<u>nitmanipur@yahoo.in</u> An Autonomous Institute under MHRD, Govt. of India.

No.NITM.3/(3-Acad)/Notice/2018/42

Dated: 22/03/2021

Notice

As per Item No. 20.7 resolution of the 20th Senate meeting held on 24/02/2021, it is hereby notified that B.Tech final year students can give their project presentation after the End Semester examination for the present academic session.

(Prof. Kh. Manglem Singh)

Registrar (i/c) NIT Manipur

- 1. P.S to the Director
- 2. Dean (AA)
- 3. All HoDs
- 4. Technical Officer for uploading in the institute website
- 5. Academic Section
- 6. Accounts Section
- 7. Notice Boards